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Ecuador – Important information regarding trade bans and other restrictions 
 

Poultry Products: 

Avian Influenza: 
APHIS must not issue certificates with the following IREG protocols for product from the counties 
listed below if produced on or after the effective dates and on or before the release date, as 
applicable:  

For Poultry Fats for Animal Feeding, please use the following table for effective and 
release dates: 

State County Effective Date Release Date 
Alabama CHILTON 10/27/2023 1/26/2024 
Alabama MARSHALL 11/2/2023 2/17/2024 

Alaska 
MATANUSKA 
SUSITNA 10/5/2022 5/12/2023 

Arkansas CARROLL 11/29/2023 4/22/2024 
Arkansas JOHNSON 12/4/2023 3/26/2024 
Arkansas MADISON 10/7/2022 2/1/2023 
Arkansas MADISON 10/31/2023 2/21/2024 
California DEL NORTE 10/4/2022 12/28/2022 
California FRESNO 8/22/2022 3/22/2023 
California FRESNO 11/20/2023 3/19/2024 
California GLENN 12/22/22 7/3/2023 
California MARIN 12/28/23 4/15/2024 
California MERCED 2/6/23 5/12/2023 
California MERCED 10/26/23   
California MONTEREY 10/4/2022 1/1/2023 
California SACRAMENTO 8/30/2022 12/25/2022 
California SAN BENITO 11/30/2023 2/24/2024 
California SAN DIEGO 11/3/2022 5/5/2023 
California SAN FRANCISCO 5/9/2024   
California SAN JOAQUIN 12/12/2023 3/26/2024 
California SONOMA 11/27/2023   
California STANISLAUS 10/3/2022 4/1/2023 
California STANISLAUS 12/5/2023 4/15/2024 
California TEHAMA 1/12/2023 3/28/2023 
California TUOLUMNE 8/26/2022 1/11/2023 
Colorado BENT 11/30/2023 4/2/2024 
Colorado BOULDER 10/7/2022 4/10/2023 
Colorado DELTA 2/8/2024 4/26/2024 
Colorado JEFFERSON 10/20/2022 4/18/2023 
Colorado LA PLATA 4/19/2022 11/13/2022 

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/regulations/vs/iregs/products/downloads/ec-poultry-fat.pdf
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Colorado MONTROSE 4/19/2022 10/25/2022 
Colorado PITKIN 4/8/2022 11/4/2022 
Colorado PROWERS 12/9/22 6/13/2023 
Colorado WELD 4/29/2022 10/2/2022 
Colorado WELD 9/21/2022 1/8/2023 
Colorado WELD 12/16/2022 5/13/2023 
Colorado YUMA 3/28/2023 9/24/2023 
Delaware KENT 3/17/2022 6/27/2022 
Delaware NEW CASTLE 2/22/2022 7/26/2022 
Florida BROWARD 10/14/2022 4/15/2023 
Florida HILLSBOROUGH 3/21/2023 5/28/2023 
Florida INDIAN RIVER 10/25/2022 4/23/2023 
Florida MIAMI-DADE 2/28/2023 4/30/2023 
Florida MIAMI-DADE 2/8/2024 4/15/2024 
Florida MIAMI-DADE 4/15/2024   
Florida SEMINOLE 11/16/2022 5/19/2023 
Georgia SUMTER 11/21/2023 1/28/2024 
Idaho ADA 5/10/2022 12/21/2022 
Idaho CANYON 5/9/2022 12/22/2022 
Idaho GOODING 4/14/2022 4/24/2023 
Idaho LATAH 12/15/2023   
Idaho MADISON 4/20/2022 11/18/2022 
Illinois GRUNDY 11/30/2022 6/5/2023 
Illinois WAYNE 2/24/2023 5/24/2023 
Indiana ALLEN 6/7/2022 8/21/2022 
Indiana DAVIESS 12/13/2022 5/20/2023 
Indiana DAVIESS 1/25/2024 5/6/2024 
Indiana DUBOIS 2/8/2022 7/16/2022 
Indiana ELKHART 4/8/2022 7/20/2022 
Indiana ELKHART 9/1/2022 3/30/2023 
Indiana GREENE 2/23/2022 7/2/2022 
Iowa BREMER 4/21/2022 9/4/2022 
Iowa BUENA VISTA 3/6/2022 7/25/2022 
Iowa BUENA VISTA 12/5/2022 6/23/2023 
Iowa BUENA VISTA 10/23/2023 2/20/2024 
Iowa CHEROKEE 3/31/2022 8/22/2022 
Iowa CHEROKEE 12/7/2022 4/12/2023 
Iowa CLAY 11/3/2023 1/27/2024 
Iowa FRANKLIN 3/25/2022 6/26/2022 
Iowa GUTHRIE 3/28/2022 7/26/2022 
Iowa HAMILTON 3/28/2022 6/27/2022 
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Iowa HAMILTON 11/6/2023 2/16/2024 
Iowa HARDIN 4/5/2022 8/22/2022 
Iowa HUMBOLDT 4/2/2022 6/30/2022 
Iowa IDA 12/12/22 4/16/2023 
Iowa KOSSUTH 11/8/23 2/13/2024 
Iowa OSCEOLA 3/31/2022 7/24/2022 
Iowa POCAHONTAS 10/24/2023 2/13/2024 
Iowa SAC 4/2/2022 7/22/2022 
Iowa SAC 12/7/22 5/9/2023 
Iowa SIOUX 11/28/23 2/18/2024 
Iowa TAYLOR 3/10/2022 7/5/2022 
Iowa TAYLOR 11/14/2023 2/16/2024 
Iowa WRIGHT 10/31/2022 3/2/2023 
Kansas ANDERSON 1/4/2023 4/18/2023 
Kansas DICKINSON 3/18/2022 10/22/2022 
Kansas FRANKLIN 3/11/2022 10/8/2022 
Kansas GRANT 4/10/2024   
Kansas JOHNSON 10/7/2022 4/30/2023 
Kansas MCPHERSON 4/13/2022 9/5/2022 
Kansas MCPHERSON 12/13/2023 3/19/2024 
Kansas MITCHELL 1/17/2023 4/24/2023 
Kansas MITCHELL 1/10/2024 4/10/2024 
Kansas NEOSHO 10/7/2022 4/5/2023 
Kansas REPUBLIC 4/27/2022 11/26/2022 
Kansas RICE 12/13/2023   
Kansas SHAWNEE 10/19/2022 12/19/2022 
Kentucky FAYETTE 10/6/2022 12/7/2022 
Kentucky FULTON 2/12/2022 6/9/2022 
Kentucky WEBSTER 2/15/2022 6/15/2022 
Maine CUMBERLAND 3/22/2022 10/20/2022 
Maryland CAROLINE 11/21/2023 3/15/2024 
Maryland CECIL 3/4/2022 9/17/2022 
Maryland QUEEN ANNE'S 3/8/2022 7/7/2022 
Maryland WASHINGTON 11/29/2022 2/18/2023 
Massachusetts ESSEX 3/7/2024   
Michigan GRATIOT 4/5/2024   
Michigan INGHAM 9/13/2022 4/18/2023 
Michigan IONIA 4/3/2024   
Michigan LAPEER 10/7/2022 8/7/2023 
Michigan MENOMINEE 4/13/2022 11/12/2022 
Michigan MONTMORENCY 12/7/2023   
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Michigan MUSKEGON 5/10/2022 9/3/2022 
Michigan MUSKEGON 12/19/2023 4/22/2024 
Michigan NEWAYGO 4/17/2024   
Michigan OTTAWA 4/24/2024   
Michigan TUSCOLA 10/3/2022 5/1/2023 
Michigan WEXFORD 4/28/2022 11/29/2022 
Minnesota BECKER 4/3/2022 8/22/2022 
Minnesota BECKER 9/9/2022 12/30/2022 
Minnesota BECKER 10/17/2023 3/19/2024 
Minnesota BIG STONE 4/5/2022 7/6/2022 
Minnesota BIG STONE 11/21/2023 2/21/2024 
Minnesota BLUE EARTH 4/13/2022 7/26/2022 
Minnesota BLUE EARTH 10/18/2023 1/30/2024 
Minnesota BROWN 9/13/2022 12/23/2022 
Minnesota BROWN 11/21/2023 3/9/2024 
Minnesota CHISAGO 5/11/2022 12/7/2022 
Minnesota CROW WING 5/10/2022 12/5/2022 
Minnesota DAKOTA 5/21/2022 8/13/2022 
Minnesota DODGE 4/3/2022 7/28/2022 
Minnesota DODGE 12/8/2022 3/12/2023 
Minnesota DODGE 5/2/2024   
Minnesota DOUGLAS 11/29/2023 3/7/2024 
Minnesota KANDIYOHI 3/29/2022 9/27/2022 
Minnesota KANDIYOHI 10/24/2023 3/10/2024 
Minnesota LAC QUI PARLE 3/29/2022 8/1/2022 
Minnesota LE SUEUR 4/3/2022 7/27/2022 
Minnesota LE SUEUR 10/27/2022 1/31/2023 
Minnesota LYON 5/3/2022 8/26/2022 
Minnesota MEEKER 3/25/2022 8/5/2022 
Minnesota MEEKER 8/30/2022 12/30/2022 
Minnesota MEEKER 10/11/2023 2/13/2024 
Minnesota MEEKER 4/11/2024   
Minnesota MORRISON 3/31/2022 9/9/2022 
Minnesota MORRISON 9/7/2022 12/29/2022 
Minnesota OLMSTEAD 12/11/2023 4/14/2024 
Minnesota OTTER TAIL 4/8/2022 9/8/2022 
Minnesota OTTER TAIL 9/14/2022 2/28/2023 
Minnesota OTTER TAIL 11/22/2023 3/23/2024 
Minnesota REDWOOD 10/18/2023 3/8/2024 
Minnesota RENVILLE 4/8/2022 8/6/2022 
Minnesota ROSEAU 9/21/2022 3/21/2023 
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Minnesota STEARNS 3/26/2022 9/6/2022 
Minnesota STEARNS 9/13/2022 1/31/2023 
Minnesota STEARNS 11/7/2023 2/12/2024 
Minnesota STEELE 11/9/2023 2/19/2024 
Minnesota SWIFT 4/9/2022 9/19/2022 
Minnesota SWIFT 10/25/2022 2/26/2023 
Minnesota SWIFT 11/16/2023 3/23/2024 
Minnesota TODD 4/20/2022 8/17/2022 
Minnesota TODD 11/23/2022 3/10/2023 
Minnesota TODD 12/6/2023 4/19/2024 
Minnesota WADENA 12/12/22 3/14/2023 
Minnesota WASECA 4/5/2022 8/2/2022 
Minnesota WRIGHT 11/3/2023 1/16/2024 
Minnesota YELLOW MEDICINE 4/12/2022 8/24/2022 
Mississippi COPIAH 2/17/2023 4/22/2023 
Mississippi LAWRENCE 11/4/2022 2/5/2023 
Mississippi LEAKE 2/7/2023 6/17/2023 
Missouri AUDRAIN 12/28/2023   
Missouri BENTON 11/6/2023 2/12/2024 
Missouri DADE 4/6/2022 7/18/2022 
Missouri DALLAS 2/21/2024   
Missouri JASPER 3/8/2022 7/31/2022 
Missouri JASPER 11/14/2023 4/12/2024 
Missouri LAWRENCE 3/9/2022 8/22/2022 
Missouri OSAGE 12/9/22 3/22/2023 
Missouri STODDARD 3/4/2022 8/20/2022 
Missouri WEBSTER 11/22/2022 5/24/2023 
Montana CASCADE 4/7/2022 7/3/2022 
Montana GLACIER 4/20/2022 7/23/2022 
Montana GLACIER 10/10/2023 1/7/2024 
Montana GRANITE 11/1/2022 4/27/2023 
Montana TETON 9/15/2022 11/20/2022 
Montana WHEATLAND 11/9/2023 1/25/2024 
Nebraska BUTLER 3/22/2022 8/1/2022 
Nebraska DIXON 4/12/2022 7/22/2022 
Nebraska DIXON 11/25/2022 3/11/2023 
Nebraska GAGE 2/6/2024 5/3/2024 
Nebraska KNOX 4/27/2022 8/6/2022 
Nebraska KNOX 12/14/22 6/29/2023 
Nebraska LINCOLN 2/21/23 8/22/2023 
Nebraska YORK 10/4/2022 5/6/2023 
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Nevada NYE 10/17/2022 9/12/2023 
New 
Hampshire MERRIMACK 9/23/2022 4/30/2023 
New Jersey MONMOUTH 5/17/2022 12/15/2022 
New Jersey  UNION 9/15/2023 11/17/2023 
New Mexico ROOSEVELT 4/12/2024   
New York COLUMBIA 2/15/2023 8/16/2023 
New York DUTCHESS 12/12/2023   
New York KINGS 4/18/2023 6/19/2023 
New York Kings 7/25/2023 10/6/2023 
New York MONROE 3/29/2022 10/30/2022 
New York ORLEANS 4/5/2022 11/5/2022 
New York PUTNAM 4/12/2023 10/20/2023 
New York QUEENS 11/12/2022 1/14/2023 
New York QUEENS 3/22/2023 6/6/2023 
New York SUFFOLK 3/23/2022 10/25/2022 
New York TOMPKINS 3/22/2023 9/20/2023 
North Carolina DUPLIN 2/20/2024   
North Carolina JOHNSTON 3/29/2022 8/25/2022 
North Carolina LENOIR 2/9/2024   
North Carolina WAYNE 4/2/2022 9/10/2022 
North Dakota BARNES 4/13/2022 11/9/2022 
North Dakota BOTTINEAU 11/3/2022 5/5/2023 
North Dakota DICKEY 3/31/2022 10/29/2022 
North Dakota DICKEY 4/19/2023 7/18/2023 
North Dakota DICKEY 11/28/2023   
North Dakota KIDDER 3/29/2022 11/5/2022 
North Dakota LAMOURE 4/2/2022 8/3/2022 
North Dakota LAMOURE 11/15/2023 2/5/2024 
North Dakota MCHENRY 6/6/2022 1/6/2023 
North Dakota MCINTOSH 11/15/2023   
North Dakota RANSOM 9/27/2022 12/27/2022 
North Dakota RICHLAND 4/21/2022 11/24/2022 
North Dakota STUTSMAN 4/8/2022 11/15/2022 
North Dakota WARD 9/22/2022 5/10/2023 
Ohio BUTLER 11/7/2022 5/13/2023 
Ohio DARKE 12/1/2023 4/6/2024 
Ohio DEFIANCE 9/3/2022 12/28/2022 
Ohio HARDIN 12/7/2023 4/30/2024 
Ohio UNION 11/21/2023 3/6/2024 
Oklahoma SEQUOYAH 4/30/2022 7/10/2022 
Oregon DESCHUTES 7/12/2022 2/15/2023 
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Oregon LANE 5/17/2022 12/15/2022 
Oregon LINN 11/16/2023   
Oregon MARION 11/16/2023 2/20/2024 
Oregon UNION 10/20/2023 4/12/2024 
Oregon YAMHILL 11/3/2022 5/2/2023 
Pennsylvania ADAMS 10/11/2022 3/5/2023 
Pennsylvania BERKS 5/3/2022 9/8/2022 
Pennsylvania BUCKS 3/6/2023 5/15/2023 
Pennsylvania CHESTER 2/24/2023 8/28/2023 
Pennsylvania LANCASTER 4/15/2022 10/27/2022 
Pennsylvania LANCASTER 2/1/2023 9/30/2023 
Pennsylvania LEHIGH 11/3/2022 4/19/2023 
Pennsylvania NORTHAMPTON 8/11/2022 10/10/2022 
Pennsylvania NORTHUMBERLAND 3/3/2023 6/19/2023 
Pennsylvania NORTHUMBERLAND 12/27/2023 3/13/2024 
Pennsylvania WASHINGTON 9/19/2022 11/25/2022 
Pennsylvania YORK 9/29/2022 1/17/2023 
South Carolina CHESTERFIELD 4/8/2020 10/7/2020 
South Dakota BEADLE 3/22/2022 7/19/2022 
South Dakota BEADLE 10/12/2022 2/10/2023 
South Dakota BEADLE 4/19/2023 7/4/2023 
South Dakota BEADLE 10/25/2023 2/11/2024 
South Dakota BON HOMME 3/29/2022 6/28/2022 
South Dakota BON HOMME 12/6/2023 2/14/2024 
South Dakota BRULE 3/30/2022 6/30/2022 
South Dakota BRULE 10/6/2022 12/6/2022 
South Dakota BRULE 11/22/2023 2/3/2024 
South Dakota CHARLES MIX 3/5/2022 6/15/2022 
South Dakota CHARLES MIX 11/30/2022 2/13/2023 
South Dakota CHARLES MIX 11/8/2023   
South Dakota CLARK 3/27/2022 7/24/2022 
South Dakota CLARK 9/20/2022 12/24/2022 
South Dakota CLARK 12/5/2022 2/20/2023 
South Dakota CLARK 10/25/2023 2/3/2024 
South Dakota CODINGTON 5/20/2022 12/18/2022 
South Dakota CODINGTON 1/5/2023 7/10/2023 
South Dakota DAY 5/4/2022 12/1/2022 
South Dakota DAY 11/20/2023   
South Dakota DEUEL 4/13/2022 6/24/2022 
South Dakota EDMUNDS 3/23/2022 9/6/2022 
South Dakota EDMUNDS 11/21/2022 1/24/2023 
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South Dakota EDMUNDS 11/15/2023   
South Dakota FAULK 4/5/2022 6/30/2022 
South Dakota FAULK 11/23/2022 2/7/2023 
South Dakota FAULK 10/17/2023 12/30/2023 
South Dakota GREGORY 10/11/2022 5/6/2023 
South Dakota HAMLIN 11/30/2022 2/21/2023 
South Dakota HAMLIN 12/6/2023 2/12/2024 
South Dakota HANSON 3/18/2022 7/6/2022 
South Dakota HANSON 11/29/2022 4/1/2023 
South Dakota HANSON 10/25/2023 1/13/2024 
South Dakota HUTCHINSON 3/20/2022 7/2/2022 
South Dakota HUTCHINSON 3/12/2024   
South Dakota JERAULD 3/24/2022 6/4/2022 
South Dakota JERAULD 10/4/2023 12/22/2023 
South Dakota KINGSBURY 3/18/2022 6/18/2022 
South Dakota KINGSBURY 11/21/2023 2/6/2024 
South Dakota LAKE 4/2/2022 7/6/2022 
South Dakota LAKE 12/1/2022 3/8/2023 
South Dakota LAKE 12/12/2023 2/17/2024 
South Dakota MCPHERSON 3/27/2022 8/14/2022 
South Dakota MCPHERSON 9/24/2022 12/13/2022 
South Dakota MCPHERSON 10/17/2023 3/8/2024 
South Dakota MOODY 12/14/22 3/13/2023 
South Dakota ROBERTS 10/19/2022 1/22/2023 
South Dakota ROBERTS 11/9/2023 1/18/2024 
South Dakota SPINK 3/29/2022 7/13/2022 
South Dakota SPINK 11/25/2022 9/18/2023 
South Dakota SPINK 10/19/2023   
South Dakota YANKTON 4/9/2022 6/27/2022 
South Dakota YANKTON 11/28/2023 2/13/2024 
Tennessee BLEDSOE 11/15/2022 2/20/2023 
Tennessee OBION 9/15/2022 11/18/2022 
Tennessee WEAKLEY 12/14/22 7/12/2023 
Texas ERATH 4/2/2022 6/20/2022 
Texas LAMPASAS 1/18/2023 3/22/2023 
Texas PARMER 4/2/2024   
Utah CACHE 4/25/2022 8/14/2022 
Utah IRON 11/28/2022 5/24/2023 
Utah SANPETE 7/14/2022 2/21/2023 
Utah SANPETE 10/6/2023 1/15/2024 
Virginia ALEXANDRIA 2/23/2023 4/26/2023 
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Virginia ROCKINGHAM 1/19/2023 6/9/2023 
Washington FRANKLIN 12/14/22 4/8/2023 
Washington KING 6/7/2022 1/29/2023 
Washington KING 12/19/2023   
Washington KITTITAS 10/27/2023 4/23/2024 
Washington PACIFIC 5/5/2022 12/2/2022 
Washington SNOHOMISH 7/19/2022 6/28/2023 
Wisconsin BARRON 4/12/2022 8/27/2022 
Wisconsin BARRON 12/4/2023 3/24/2024 
Wisconsin DUNN 9/29/2022 1/3/2023 
Wisconsin JEFFERSON 3/14/2022 7/24/2022 
Wisconsin JEFFERSON 11/7/2022 5/21/2023 
Wisconsin POLK 4/15/2022 8/2/2022 
Wisconsin RACINE 4/7/2022 1/31/2023 
Wisconsin TREMPEALEAU 11/22/2023 3/22/2024 
Wisconsin WASHBURN 1/5/2024 4/23/2024 
Wisconsin WASHINGTON 9/2/2022 3/31/2023 

 

For Poultry meals, please use the following table for effective and release dates: 
State County Effective Date Release Date 

Alabama CHILTON 10/27/2023 12/25/2023 
Alabama MARSHALL 11/2/2023 1/16/2024 
Alaska MATANUSKA SUSITNA 10/5/2022 4/10/2023 
Arkansas CARROLL 11/29/2023 3/21/2024 
Arkansas JOHNSON 12/4/2023 2/23/2024 
Arkansas MADISON 10/7/2022 12/31/2022 
Arkansas MADISON 10/31/2023 1/20/2024 
California DEL NORTE 10/4/2022 11/26/2022 

California FRESNO 8/22/2022 2/18/2023 

California FRESNO 11/20/2023 2/16/2024 
California GLENN 12/22/22 6/1/2023 
California MARIN 12/28/23 3/14/2024 
California MERCED 2/6/23 4/10/2023 
California MERCED 10/26/23   
California MONTEREY 10/4/2022 11/30/2022 
California SACRAMENTO 8/30/2022 11/23/2022 
California SAN BENITO 11/30/2023 1/23/2024 
California SAN DIEGO 11/3/2022 4/3/2023 
California SAN FRANCISCO 5/9/2024   
California SAN JOAQUIN 12/12/2023 2/23/2024 

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/regulations/vs/iregs/products/downloads/ec-poul.pdf
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California SONOMA 11/27/2023   
California STANISLAUS 10/3/2022 2/28/2023 
California STANISLAUS 12/5/2023 3/14/2024 
California TEHAMA 1/12/2023 2/24/2023 
California TUOLUMNE 8/26/2022 12/10/2022 
Colorado BENT 11/30/2023 3/1/2024 
Colorado BOULDER 10/7/2022 3/9/2023 
Colorado DELTA 2/8/2024 3/25/2024 
Colorado JEFFERSON 10/20/2022 3/17/2023 
Colorado LA PLATA 4/19/2022 10/12/2022 

Colorado MONTROSE 4/19/2022 9/23/2022 

Colorado PITKIN 4/8/2022 10/3/2022 

Colorado PROWERS 12/9/22 5/12/2023 

Colorado WELD 4/29/2022 8/31/2022 

Colorado WELD 9/21/2022 12/7/2022 

Colorado WELD 12/16/2022 4/11/2023 

Colorado YUMA 3/28/2023 8/23/2023 

Delaware KENT 3/17/2022 5/26/2022 

Delaware NEW CASTLE 2/22/2022 6/24/2022 

Florida BROWARD 10/14/2022 3/14/2023 

Florida HILLSBOROUGH 3/21/2023 4/26/2023 

Florida INDIAN RIVER 10/25/2022 3/22/2023 

Florida MIAMI-DADE 2/28/2023 3/29/2023 

Florida MIAMI-DADE 2/8/2024 3/14/2024 

Florida MIAMI-DADE 4/15/2024   

Florida SEMINOLE 11/16/2022 4/17/2023 

Georgia SUMTER 11/21/2023 12/27/2023 

Idaho ADA 5/10/2022 11/19/2022 

Idaho CANYON 5/9/2022 11/20/2022 

Idaho GOODING 4/14/2022 3/23/2023 

Idaho JEROME 5/10/2024   

Idaho LATAH 12/15/2023 5/12/2024 

Idaho MADISON 4/20/2022 10/17/2022 

Illinois GRUNDY 11/30/2022 5/4/2023 

Illinois WAYNE 2/24/2023 4/22/2023 

Indiana ALLEN 6/7/2022 7/20/2022 

Indiana DAVIESS 12/13/2022 4/18/2023 

Indiana DAVIESS 1/25/2024 4/4/2024 

Indiana DUBOIS 2/8/2022 6/14/2022 

Indiana ELKHART 4/8/2022 6/18/2022 

Indiana ELKHART 9/1/2022 2/26/2023 
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Indiana GREENE 2/23/2022 5/31/2022 

Iowa BREMER 4/21/2022 8/3/2022 

Iowa BUENA VISTA 3/6/2022 6/23/2022 

Iowa BUENA VISTA 12/5/2022 5/22/2023 

Iowa BUENA VISTA 10/23/2023 1/19/2024 

Iowa CHEROKEE 3/31/2022 7/21/2022 

Iowa CHEROKEE 12/7/2022 3/11/2023 

Iowa CLAY 11/3/2023 12/26/2023 

Iowa FRANKLIN 3/25/2022 5/25/2022 

Iowa GUTHRIE 3/28/2022 6/24/2022 

Iowa HAMILTON 3/28/2022 5/26/2022 

Iowa HAMILTON 11/6/2023 1/15/2024 

Iowa HARDIN 4/5/2022 7/21/2022 

Iowa HUMBOLDT 4/2/2022 5/29/2022 

Iowa IDA 12/12/22 3/15/2023 

Iowa KOSSUTH 11/8/23 1/12/2024 

Iowa OSCEOLA 3/31/2022 6/22/2022 

Iowa POCAHONTAS 10/24/2023 1/12/2024 

Iowa SAC 4/2/2022 6/20/2022 

Iowa SAC 12/7/22 4/7/2023 

Iowa SIOUX 11/28/23 1/17/2024 

Iowa TAYLOR 3/10/2022 6/3/2022 

Iowa TAYLOR 11/14/2023 1/15/2024 

Iowa WRIGHT 10/31/2022 1/29/2023 

Kansas ANDERSON 1/4/2023 3/17/2023 

Kansas DICKINSON 3/18/2022 9/20/2022 

Kansas FRANKLIN 3/11/2022 9/6/2022 

Kansas GRANT 4/10/2024   

Kansas JOHNSON 10/7/2022 3/29/2023 

Kansas MCPHERSON 4/13/2022 8/4/2022 

Kansas MCPHERSON 12/13/2023 2/16/2024 

Kansas MITCHELL 1/17/2023 3/23/2023 
Kansas MITCHELL 1/10/2024 3/9/2024 
Kansas NEOSHO 10/7/2022 3/4/2023 

Kansas REPUBLIC 4/27/2022 10/25/2022 

Kansas RICE 12/13/2023   

Kansas SHAWNEE 10/19/2022 11/17/2022 

Kentucky FAYETTE 10/6/2022 11/5/2022 

Kentucky FULTON 2/12/2022 5/8/2022 

Kentucky WEBSTER 2/15/2022 5/14/2022 

Maine CUMBERLAND 3/22/2022 9/18/2022 
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Maryland CAROLINE 11/21/2023 2/12/2024 

Maryland CECIL 3/4/2022 8/16/2022 

Maryland QUEEN ANNE'S 3/8/2022 6/5/2022 

Maryland WASHINGTON 11/29/2022 1/17/2023 

Massachusetts ESSEX 3/7/2024   

Michigan GRATIOT 4/5/2024   

Michigan INGHAM 9/13/2022 3/17/2023 

Michigan IONIA 4/3/2024   

Michigan LAPEER 10/7/2022 7/6/2023 

Michigan MENOMINEE 4/13/2022 10/11/2022 

Michigan MONTMORENCY 12/7/2023   

Michigan MUSKEGON 5/10/2022 8/2/2022 

Michigan MUSKEGON 12/19/2023 3/21/2024 

Michigan NEWAYGO 4/17/2024   

Michigan OTTAWA 4/24/2024   

Michigan TUSCOLA 10/3/2022 3/30/2023 

Michigan WEXFORD 4/28/2022 10/28/2022 

Minnesota BECKER 4/3/2022 7/21/2022 

Minnesota BECKER 9/9/2022 11/28/2022 

Minnesota BECKER 10/17/2023 2/16/2024 

Minnesota BIG STONE 4/5/2022 6/4/2022 

Minnesota BIG STONE 11/21/2023 1/20/2024 

Minnesota BLUE EARTH 4/13/2022 6/24/2022 

Minnesota BLUE EARTH 10/18/2023 12/29/2023 

Minnesota BROWN 9/13/2022 11/21/2022 

Minnesota BROWN 11/21/2023 2/6/2024 

Minnesota CHISAGO 5/11/2022 11/5/2022 

Minnesota CROW WING 5/10/2022 11/3/2022 

Minnesota DAKOTA 5/21/2022 7/12/2022 

Minnesota DODGE 4/3/2022 6/26/2022 

Minnesota DODGE 12/8/2022 2/8/2023 

Minnesota DODGE 5/2/2024   

Minnesota DOUGLAS 11/29/2023 2/4/2024 

Minnesota KANDIYOHI 3/29/2022 8/26/2022 

Minnesota KANDIYOHI 10/24/2023 2/7/2024 

Minnesota LAC QUI PARLE 3/29/2022 6/30/2022 

Minnesota LE SUEUR 4/3/2022 6/25/2022 

Minnesota LE SUEUR 10/27/2022 12/30/2022 

Minnesota LYON 5/3/2022 7/25/2022 

Minnesota MEEKER 3/25/2022 7/4/2022 

Minnesota MEEKER 8/30/2022 11/28/2022 
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Minnesota MEEKER 10/11/2023 1/12/2024 

Minnesota MEEKER 4/11/2024   

Minnesota MORRISON 3/31/2022 8/8/2022 

Minnesota MORRISON 9/7/2022 11/27/2022 

Minnesota OLMSTEAD 12/11/2023 3/13/2024 

Minnesota OTTER TAIL 4/8/2022 8/7/2022 

Minnesota OTTER TAIL 9/14/2022 1/27/2023 

Minnesota OTTER TAIL 11/22/2023 2/20/2024 

Minnesota REDWOOD 10/18/2023 2/5/2024 

Minnesota RENVILLE 4/8/2022 7/5/2022 

Minnesota ROSEAU 9/21/2022 2/17/2023 

Minnesota STEARNS 3/26/2022 8/5/2022 

Minnesota STEARNS 9/13/2022 12/30/2022 

Minnesota STEARNS 11/7/2023 1/11/2024 

Minnesota STEELE 11/9/2023 1/18/2024 

Minnesota SWIFT 4/9/2022 8/18/2022 

Minnesota SWIFT 10/25/2022 1/25/2023 

Minnesota SWIFT 11/16/2023 2/20/2024 

Minnesota TODD 4/20/2022 7/16/2022 

Minnesota TODD 11/23/2022 2/6/2023 

Minnesota TODD 12/6/2023 3/18/2024 

Minnesota WADENA 12/12/22 2/10/2023 

Minnesota WASECA 4/5/2022 7/1/2022 

Minnesota WRIGHT 11/3/2023 12/15/2023 

Minnesota YELLOW MEDICINE 4/12/2022 7/23/2022 

Mississippi COPIAH 2/17/2023 3/21/2023 

Mississippi LAWRENCE 11/4/2022 1/4/2023 

Mississippi LEAKE 2/7/2023 5/16/2023 

Missouri AUDRAIN 12/28/2023   

Missouri BENTON 11/6/2023 1/11/2024 

Missouri DADE 4/6/2022 6/16/2022 

Missouri DALLAS 2/21/2024   

Missouri JASPER 3/8/2022 6/29/2022 

Missouri JASPER 11/14/2023 3/11/2024 

Missouri LAWRENCE 3/9/2022 7/21/2022 

Missouri OSAGE 12/9/22 2/18/2023 

Missouri STODDARD 3/4/2022 7/19/2022 

Missouri WEBSTER 11/22/2022 4/22/2023 

Montana CASCADE 4/7/2022 6/1/2022 

Montana GLACIER 4/20/2022 6/21/2022 

Montana GLACIER 10/10/2023 12/6/2023 
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Montana GRANITE 11/1/2022 3/26/2023 

Montana TETON 9/15/2022 10/19/2022 

Montana WHEATLAND 11/9/2023 12/24/2023 

Nebraska BUTLER 3/22/2022 6/30/2022 

Nebraska DIXON 4/12/2022 6/20/2022 

Nebraska DIXON 11/25/2022 2/7/2023 

Nebraska GAGE 2/6/2024 4/1/2024 

Nebraska KNOX 4/27/2022 7/5/2022 

Nebraska KNOX 12/14/22 5/28/2023 

Nebraska LINCOLN 2/21/23 7/21/2023 

Nebraska YORK 10/4/2022 4/4/2023 

Nevada NYE 10/17/2022 8/11/2023 

New Hampshire MERRIMACK 9/23/2022 3/29/2023 

New Jersey MONMOUTH 5/17/2022 11/13/2022 

New Jersey  UNION 9/15/2023 10/16/2023 

New Mexico ROOSEVELT 4/12/2024   

New York COLUMBIA 2/15/2023 7/15/2023 

New York DUTCHESS 12/12/2023 5/11/2024 

New York KINGS 4/18/2023 5/18/2023 

New York Kings 7/25/2023 9/4/2023 

New York MONROE 3/29/2022 9/28/2022 

New York ORLEANS 4/5/2022 10/4/2022 

New York PUTNAM 4/12/2023 9/18/2023 

New York QUEENS 11/12/2022 12/13/2022 

New York QUEENS 3/22/2023 5/5/2023 

New York SUFFOLK 3/23/2022 9/23/2022 

New York TOMPKINS 3/22/2023 8/19/2023 

North Carolina DUPLIN 2/20/2024 4/20/2024 

North Carolina JOHNSTON 3/29/2022 7/24/2022 

North Carolina LENOIR 2/9/2024 4/23/2024 

North Carolina WAYNE 4/2/2022 8/9/2022 

North Dakota BARNES 4/13/2022 10/8/2022 

North Dakota BOTTINEAU 11/3/2022 4/3/2023 

North Dakota DICKEY 3/31/2022 9/27/2022 

North Dakota DICKEY 4/19/2023 6/16/2023 

North Dakota DICKEY 11/28/2023 4/30/2024 

North Dakota KIDDER 3/29/2022 10/4/2022 

North Dakota LAMOURE 4/2/2022 7/2/2022 

North Dakota LAMOURE 11/15/2023 1/4/2024 

North Dakota MCHENRY 6/6/2022 12/5/2022 

North Dakota MCINTOSH 11/15/2023 4/16/2024 
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North Dakota RANSOM 9/27/2022 11/25/2022 

North Dakota RICHLAND 4/21/2022 10/23/2022 

North Dakota STUTSMAN 4/8/2022 10/14/2022 

North Dakota WARD 9/22/2022 4/8/2023 

Ohio BUTLER 11/7/2022 4/11/2023 

Ohio DARKE 12/1/2023 3/5/2024 

Ohio DEFIANCE 9/3/2022 11/26/2022 

Ohio HARDIN 12/7/2023 3/29/2024 

Ohio UNION 11/21/2023 2/3/2024 

Oklahoma SEQUOYAH 4/30/2022 6/8/2022 

Oregon DESCHUTES 7/12/2022 1/14/2023 

Oregon LANE 5/17/2022 11/13/2022 

Oregon LINN 11/16/2023 4/16/2024 

Oregon MARION 11/16/2023 1/19/2024 

Oregon UNION 10/20/2023 3/11/2024 

Oregon YAMHILL 11/3/2022 3/31/2023 

Pennsylvania ADAMS 10/11/2022 2/1/2023 

Pennsylvania BERKS 5/3/2022 8/7/2022 

Pennsylvania BUCKS 3/6/2023 4/13/2023 

Pennsylvania CHESTER 2/24/2023 7/27/2023 

Pennsylvania LANCASTER 4/15/2022 9/25/2022 

Pennsylvania LANCASTER 2/1/2023 8/29/2023 

Pennsylvania LEHIGH 11/3/2022 3/18/2023 

Pennsylvania NORTHAMPTON 8/11/2022 9/8/2022 

Pennsylvania NORTHUMBERLAND 3/3/2023 5/18/2023 

Pennsylvania NORTHUMBERLAND 12/27/2023 2/10/2024 

Pennsylvania WASHINGTON 9/19/2022 10/24/2022 

Pennsylvania YORK 9/29/2022 12/16/2022 
South Carolina CHESTERFIELD 4/8/2020 9/5/2020 

South Dakota BEADLE 3/22/2022 6/17/2022 

South Dakota BEADLE 10/12/2022 1/9/2023 

South Dakota BEADLE 4/19/2023 6/2/2023 

South Dakota BEADLE 10/25/2023 1/10/2024 

South Dakota BON HOMME 3/29/2022 5/27/2022 

South Dakota BON HOMME 12/6/2023 1/13/2024 

South Dakota BRULE 3/30/2022 5/29/2022 

South Dakota BRULE 10/6/2022 11/4/2022 

South Dakota BRULE 11/22/2023 1/2/2024 

South Dakota CHARLES MIX 3/5/2022 5/14/2022 

South Dakota CHARLES MIX 11/30/2022 1/12/2023 

South Dakota CHARLES MIX 11/8/2023   



Ecuador – Trade Ban Information 
Any changes since the last update are added in RED 

May 15, 2024 

 

South Dakota CLARK 3/27/2022 6/22/2022 

South Dakota CLARK 9/20/2022 11/22/2022 

South Dakota CLARK 12/5/2022 1/19/2023 

South Dakota CLARK 10/25/2023 1/2/2024 

South Dakota CODINGTON 5/20/2022 11/16/2022 

South Dakota CODINGTON 1/5/2023 6/8/2023 

South Dakota DAY 5/4/2022 10/30/2022 

South Dakota DAY 11/20/2023   

South Dakota DEUEL 4/13/2022 5/23/2022 

South Dakota EDMUNDS 3/23/2022 8/5/2022 

South Dakota EDMUNDS 11/21/2022 12/23/2022 

South Dakota EDMUNDS 11/15/2023   

South Dakota FAULK 4/5/2022 5/29/2022 

South Dakota FAULK 11/23/2022 1/6/2023 

South Dakota FAULK 10/17/2023 11/28/2023 

South Dakota GREGORY 10/11/2022 4/4/2023 

South Dakota HAMLIN 11/30/2022 1/20/2023 

South Dakota HAMLIN 12/6/2023 1/11/2024 

South Dakota HANSON 3/18/2022 6/4/2022 

South Dakota HANSON 11/29/2022 2/28/2023 

South Dakota HANSON 10/25/2023 12/12/2023 

South Dakota HUTCHINSON 3/20/2022 5/31/2022 

South Dakota HUTCHINSON 3/12/2024 5/3/2024 

South Dakota JERAULD 3/24/2022 5/3/2022 

South Dakota JERAULD 10/4/2023 11/20/2023 

South Dakota KINGSBURY 3/18/2022 5/17/2022 

South Dakota KINGSBURY 11/21/2023 1/5/2024 

South Dakota LAKE 4/2/2022 6/4/2022 

South Dakota LAKE 12/1/2022 2/4/2023 

South Dakota LAKE 12/12/2023 1/16/2024 

South Dakota MCPHERSON 3/27/2022 7/13/2022 

South Dakota MCPHERSON 9/24/2022 11/11/2022 

South Dakota MCPHERSON 10/17/2023 2/5/2024 

South Dakota MOODY 12/14/22 2/9/2023 

South Dakota ROBERTS 10/19/2022 12/21/2022 

South Dakota ROBERTS 11/9/2023 12/17/2023 

South Dakota SPINK 3/29/2022 6/11/2022 

South Dakota SPINK 11/25/2022 8/17/2023 

South Dakota SPINK 10/19/2023   

South Dakota YANKTON 4/9/2022 5/26/2022 

South Dakota YANKTON 11/28/2023 1/12/2024 
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Tennessee BLEDSOE 11/15/2022 1/19/2023 

Tennessee OBION 9/15/2022 10/17/2022 

Tennessee WEAKLEY 12/14/22 6/10/2023 

Texas ERATH 4/2/2022 5/19/2022 

Texas LAMPASAS 1/18/2023 2/18/2023 

Texas PARMER 4/2/2024   

Utah CACHE 4/25/2022 7/13/2022 

Utah IRON 11/28/2022 4/22/2023 

Utah SANPETE 7/14/2022 1/20/2023 

Utah SANPETE 10/6/2023 12/14/2023 

Virginia ALEXANDRIA 2/23/2023 3/25/2023 

Virginia ROCKINGHAM 1/19/2023 5/8/2023 

Washington FRANKLIN 12/14/22 3/7/2023 

Washington KING 6/7/2022 12/28/2022 

Washington KING 12/19/2023 5/14/2024 

Washington KITTITAS 10/27/2023 3/22/2024 

Washington PACIFIC 5/5/2022 10/31/2022 

Washington SNOHOMISH 7/19/2022 5/27/2023 

Wisconsin BARRON 4/12/2022 7/26/2022 

Wisconsin BARRON 12/4/2023 2/21/2024 

Wisconsin DUNN 9/29/2022 12/2/2022 

Wisconsin JEFFERSON 3/14/2022 6/22/2022 

Wisconsin JEFFERSON 11/7/2022 4/19/2023 

Wisconsin POLK 4/15/2022 7/1/2022 

Wisconsin RACINE 4/7/2022 12/30/2022 

Wisconsin TREMPEALEAU 11/22/2023 2/19/2024 

Wisconsin WASHBURN 1/5/2024 3/22/2024 

Wisconsin WASHINGTON 9/2/2022 2/27/2023 

 

 

 

Newcastle Disease: 

Due to cases of virulent Newcastle disease in California, the following products produced during the dates 
indicated below are ineligible for export to Ecuador from the following regions if they have not been 
treated as indicated in the export certificate.  

 
Poultry Fats for Animal Feeding  
Poultry meals 
 
 

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/regulations/vs/iregs/products/downloads/ec-poultry-fat.pdf
https://www.aphis.usda.gov/regulations/vs/iregs/products/downloads/ec-poul.pdf
https://www.aphis.usda.gov/regulations/vs/iregs/products/downloads/ec-poul.pdf
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Restricted Areas: 
 
California - product produced during the following dates is ineligible for export: 

• Los Angeles County on or after September 25, 2018; and before January 9, 2019; 
• Riverside County on or after December 14, 2018 and before February 25, 2020;  
• San Bernardino County on or after January 24, 2019 and before February 25, 2020;  
• San Diego County on or after August 31, 2019 and before February 25, 2020;  
• Ventura County on or after August 15, 2018 and on or before September 20, 2018. 

 

VS recommends that an import permit should be requested for these products prior to shipment 
regardless of county of origin. 
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